
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1099
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008
UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTIONS IN GOVERNMENT COLONIES IN DELHI
Rajbhar Shri Chandra Dev Prasad

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unauthorised constructions identified in Government colonies in Delhi location-wise; and

(b) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a)&(b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

